
Environmental Quality, Dept. of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration and Support 7,698,300 6,783,400 7,455,600 7,455,600 7,671,800 7,623,000
Air Quality 6,581,400 6,742,400 6,545,300 6,770,300 6,889,400 6,839,700
Water Quality 16,989,700 15,853,700 17,746,000 17,681,000 18,267,500 18,171,900
CDA Basin Commission 501,200 147,400 504,600 504,600 507,300 505,700
Waste Mgmt. & Remediation 28,359,400 23,516,600 27,658,300 31,498,300 31,322,400 31,269,400
INL Oversight 1,996,700 1,600,100 2,044,600 2,044,600 2,054,300 2,045,900

Total 62,126,700 54,643,600 61,954,400 65,954,400 66,712,700 66,455,600

By Fund Source

General 13,799,400 13,799,400 14,276,200 14,276,200 14,961,600 14,849,100
Dedicated 8,508,500 5,377,900 8,445,900 8,445,900 8,219,600 8,190,200
Federal 35,689,000 33,623,400 36,053,400 40,053,400 40,319,400 40,217,500
Other 4,129,800 1,842,900 3,178,900 3,178,900 3,212,100 3,198,800

Total 62,126,700 54,643,600 61,954,400 65,954,400 66,712,700 66,455,600

By Object

Personnel Costs 26,106,800 24,055,400 27,039,200 27,039,200 27,615,400 27,371,800
Operating Expenditures 30,673,200 25,412,500 29,478,500 33,928,500 34,028,100 34,014,600
Capital Outlay 191,700 748,100 181,700 181,700 264,200 264,200
Trustee/Benefit Payments 5,155,000 4,427,600 5,255,000 4,805,000 4,805,000 4,805,000
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 62,126,700 54,643,600 61,954,400 65,954,400 66,712,700 66,455,600

FTP Positions 376.05376.05376.05376.05376.05376.05
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Environmental Quality, Dept. of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

14,276,200376.05 61,954,4003.00  FY 2013 Original Appropriation 376.05 14,276,200 61,954,400

61,954,400376.055.00  FY 2013 Total Appropriation 14,276,200 14,276,200376.05 61,954,400

00.00 4,000,0006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 4,000,000

00.00 06.40  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

65,954,400376.057.00  FY 2013 Estimated Expenditures 14,276,200 14,276,200376.05 65,954,400

00.00 (4,481,700)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (4,481,700)

61,472,700376.059.00  FY 2014 Base 14,276,200 14,276,200376.05 61,472,700

129,1000.00 332,60010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 129,100 332,600

96,2000.00 296,70010.30  Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration Re 0.00 82,700 283,200

61,1000.00 67,10010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 61,100 67,100

99,0000.00 243,60010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

62,412,700376.0511.00  FY 2014 Total Maintenance 14,661,600 14,549,100376.05 62,155,600

Water Quality
300,000 300,0000.000.00 300,000 300,000Human Health Water Quality Standards12.01

Waste Mgmt. & Remediation
4,000,000 4,000,0000.000.00 0 0Increase in Residential Yard Remediation F12.01

66,712,700376.0513.00  FY 2014 Governor's Recommendation 14,961,600 14,849,100376.05 66,455,600

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 572,900685,400 4,501,2004,758,300

0.00% 0.00% 4.01%4.80% 7.68% 7.27%
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